Match Director: Greg Rastall

(' Scottish Gallery Rifle Championship 2019
/4

STS Prize List
Event Winner Points
Scottish Rifle Champion 2055 Jonny Cormie 117
Scottish Rifle Runner up 3114  Norman Veitch 106
Scottish Rifle 2" Runner up 2330 Robert J Tonner 104
Scottish Pistol Champion 2340 Glenn Gordon 107
Scottish Pistol Runner up 2329 Robert Tonner SNR 97
Scottish Pistol 2" Runner up 0os0  Dave Berry 92
Event Winner Score
0701 Timed & Precision 1 GRSB 2337  Greg Rastall 299 24X
0702 Timed & Precision 1 GRCF 2055 Jonny Cormie 300 25X
0721 Timed & Precision 1 LBP 3114  Norman Veitch 300 13X
0722 Timed & Precision 1 LBR 2329 Robert Tonner SNR 297 10X
1101 Multi-Target GRSB 3114  Norman Veitch 117 16X
1102 Multi-Target GRCF 2055 Jonny Cormie 120 18X
1121 Multi-Target LBP 2055 Jonny Cormie 114 12X
1122 Multi-Target LBR 691  Craig Somers 109 7X
1601 1020 GRSB 2055 Jonny Cormie 1019 81X
1602 1020 GRCF 2055 Jonny Cormie 1019 82X
1621 1020 LBP 3114  Norman Veitch 1015 75X
1622 1020 LBR 2340  Glenn Gordon 988 54X
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Full Results

Scottish Gallery Rifle Championship

Aggregate of T+P1, M-T + 1020 for GRSB and GRCF
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15
16
17
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21
22

Competitor

2055
3114
2330
2337
2194
3829
2340
987
2832
1765
3221
691
2890
3252
2889
284
1100
553
2329
3412
240
4028
3948

Jonny Cormie
Norman Veitch
Robert J Tonner
Greg Rastall
Graeme Dodds
David Farmer
Glenn Gordon
Charles Bestwick
Willaim Pow
Leslie Kong
Stuart Russell
Craig Somers
Howard Marshall
Robert L Tonner
Peter Cousar
Paul Green

Lara Bestwick
Colin Oswald
Robert Tonner
Neil Donaldson
Dave Ferguson
John Moffat

Andy Robinson
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5
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7
9
13
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1101 1102
19 20
20 16
18 18
13 17
16 19
12 14
17 13
9 15
15 3
4 10
10 5
14 9
2 8
0 12
6 6
8 7
7 11
11 4
0 0
5 0
3 0
0 0
1 0

Scottlsh Gallery Pistol Champlonshlp
Aggregate of T+P1, M-T + 1020 for LBP and LBR
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0701 - Timed & Precision 1 GRSB
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Competitor

2340
2329
050
1765
543
691
987
283
3114
2055
240
2330
3829
2194
284
3221
4028
2832
1100

Glenn Gordon
Robert Tonner SNR
Dave Berry

Leslie Kong

Dave Nicholson
Craig Somers
Charles Bestwick
Doug Green
Norman Veitch

Jonny Cormie

Dave Ferguson
Robert J Tonner
David Farmer
Graeme Dodds
Paul Green

Stuart Russell
John Moffat
Willaim Pow

Lara Bestwick

Competitor
2337 Greg Rastall
3829 David Farmer
2055 Jonny Cormie
3221 Stuart Russell
3114 Norman Veitch

0721
17
18
14
10
11
13

0722
14
20
15
18
16
19
17
12

0
0
1
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Practice 1
Score X

119
120
119
118
117

N PS> B~ 000

1121 1122
19 18
17 15
11 19
7 16
12 17
5 20
10 13
9 11
18 0
20 0
3 14
14 0
16 0
15 0
6 10
13 0
4 9
0 12
8 0
Practice 2
Score X
120 11
119 2
119 8
120 5
120 7

1601
20
16
18
19
15
17
14
13
12
11

5
0
10
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1621
19
11
16
14
12

Practice 3

Score
60
60
60
60
60

AN A X

Total

1602

20
19
18
17
15
8
16
9
10
14
12
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1622

20
16
17
19
15
14
12
18
0
0
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Score X

299
299
298
298
297

24
14
16
11
18

Total
117
106
104
100

80
80
77
69
68
64
56
47
37
37
36
28
27
24
23
19
18
5
3

Total
107
97
92
84
83
71
69
66
58
57
52
47
46
40
33
29
26
25
13
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691 Craig Somers
2330 Robert J Tonner
2832 Willaim Pow

987 Charles Bestwick
2340 Glenn Gordon
2194 Graeme Dodds

240 Dave Ferguson
1765 Leslie Kong
3412 Neil Donaldson

553 Colin Oswald
4028 John Moffat
2890 Howard Marshall

284 Paul Green
3948 Andy Robinson
1100 Lara Bestwick
2889 Peter Cousar

117
119
119
116
118
116
113
117
114
117
112
113
110
114
111
114
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0702 - Timed & Precision 1 GRCF
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18
19

Competitor
2055 Jonny Cormie
3114 Norman Veitch
2330 Robert J Tonner
1765 Leslie Kong

2329 Robert Tonner SNR

2832 Willaim Pow
2337 Greg Rastall
2890 Howard Marshall
3252 Robert L Tonner
987 Charles Bestwick
3829 David Farmer
691 Craig Somers
1100 Lara Bestwick
3221 Stuart Russell
2340 Glenn Gordon
2194 Graeme Dodds
2889 Peter Cousar
553 Colin Oswald
284 Paul Green

Practice 1
Score X

120
120
120
120
120
120
120
120
119
119
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119
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118
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120
118
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0721 - Timed & Precision 1 LBP

Practice 1
Score X
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15

Competitor
3114 Norman Veitch
2055 Jonny Cormie

2329 Robert Tonner SNR

2340 Glenn Gordon
2330 Robert J Tonner
3829 David Farmer

050 Dave Berry

691 Craig Somers
2194 Graeme Dodds

543 Dave Nicholson
1765 Leslie Kong

987 Charles Bestwick

284 Paul Green
3221 Stuart Russell

283 Doug Green

120
120
120
118
118
118
117
117
118
116
114
114
116
118
109
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120 4
118 4
118 2
120 5
117 4
117 4
117 3
112 1
114 1
112 0
115 2
111 0
112 2
103 1
116 5
67 1
Practice 2
Score X
120 10
120 8
120 9
120 6
120 9
120 5
120 6
120 4
120 8
120 7
120 6
120 11
120 9
120 6
120 6
119 6
117 3
114 4
108 2
Practice 2
Score X
120 4 60
120 7 60
117 4 60
119 6 60
119 3 60
118 2 60
118 5 60
117 5 60
115 2 60
117 4 60
118 4 59
113 1 60
113 2 57
117 6 50
115 2 57

60 5 297 15
60 4 297 13
60 5 297 11
60 3 296 10
60 5 295 14
60 3 293 12
59 2 289 6
60 3 289 4
60 2 288 5
58 2 287 3
56 0 283 3
57 1 281 4
57 0 279 2
57 2 274 6
39 0 266 6
19 0 200 5
Practice 3 Total
Score X Score X
60 5 300 25
60 5 300 24
60 6 300 23
60 5 300 18
60 3 300 18
60 5 300 16
60 2 300 15
60 3 300 14
60 5 299 21
60 5 299 20
60 4 299 13
59 4 298 20
60 1 298 15
60 5 298 13
57 5 297 21
60 5 297 16
60 4 296 12
59 2 293 13
59 2 285 8
Practice 3 Total
Score X Score X
0 300 13
3 300 13
4 297 14
4 297 13
4 297 11
5 296 8
3 295 9
2 294 8
5 293 11
2 293 9
3 291 8
3 287 5
0 286 4
3 285 14
0 281 2
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0722 - Timed & Precision 1 LBR

Practice 1
Score X
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11
12

1100 Lara Bestwick
240 Dave Ferguson
4028 John Moffat

Competitor

2329 Robert Tonner SNR

691 Craig Somers
1765 Leslie Kong
987 Charles Bestwick
543 Dave Nicholson
050 Dave Berry
2340 Glenn Gordon
2832 Willaim Pow
283 Doug Green
240 Dave Ferguson
4028 John Moffat
284 Paul Green

106
109
115

117
117
119
115
119
117
114
113
111
109
100
75

1101 - Multi-Target GRSB
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Competitor

3114 Norman Veitch
2055 Jonny Cormie
2330 Robert J Tonner
2340 Glenn Gordon
2194 Graeme Dodds
2832 Willaim Pow

691 Craig Somers
2337 Greg Rastall
3829 David Farmer

553 Colin Oswald
3221 Stuart Russell

987 Charles Bestwick

284 Paul Green
1100 Lara Bestwick
2889 Peter Cousar
3412 Neil Donaldson
1765 Leslie Kong

240 Dave Ferguson
2890 Howard Marshall
3948 Andy Robinson
4028 John Moffat

Left
Score
59
58
58
55
57
55
56
55
54
55
57
56
47
50
49
47
52
56
48
48
42

1102 - Multi-Target GRCF
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Competitor
2055 Jonny Cormie
2194 Graeme Dodds
2330 Robert J Tonner
2337 Greg Rastall
3114 Norman Veitch
987 Charles Bestwick
3829 David Farmer
2340 Glenn Gordon
3252 Robert L Tonner

Left
Score
60
59
58
60
59
57
55
58
55

0
3
2
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114
98
93

1 57
0 60
3 58

Practice 2
Score X

120
120
117
117
115
110
113
115
114
113
111
114

60
59
59
59
56
60
60
59
59
58
55
56
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Right
Score
58
59
58
60
57
58
57
57
57
55
52
53
58
54
51
52
41
36
43
42
46

Right
Score
60
60
60
58
58
59
60
57
59

1 277 2
1 267 4
0 266 5

Practice 3 Total
Score X Score
297 10
296
295
291
290
287
287
287
284
280
266
245
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Total
Score
117
117
116
115
114
113
113
112
111
110
109
109
105
104
100
99
93
92
91
90
88
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Total
Score
120
119
118
118
117
116
115
115
114
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18
10
17
13
17
14
14
13
11
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10 1100 Lara Bestwick 57 3
11 1765 Leslie Kong 57 6
12 691 Craig Somers 56 4
13 2890 Howard Marshall 55 3
14 284 Paul Green 48 1
15 2889 Peter Cousar 54 5
16 3221 Stuart Russell 57 2
17 553 Colin Oswald 45 2
18 2832 Willaim Pow 52 6
1121 - Multi-Target LBP
Left
Competitor Score X
1 2055 Jonny Cormie 55 2
2 2340 Glenn Gordon 56 6
3 3114 Norman Veitch 55 4
4 2329 Robert Tonner SNR 54 3
5 3829 David Farmer 55 5
6 2194 Graeme Dodds 54 4
7 2330 RobertJ Tonner 55 3
8 3221 Stuart Russell 54 1
9 543 Dave Nicholson 54 4
10 050 Dave Berry 52 3
11 987 Charles Bestwick 52 1
12 283 Doug Green 52 5
13 1100 Lara Bestwick 49 5
14 1765 Leslie Kong 50 5
15 284 Paul Green 47 0
16 691 Craig Somers 48 3
17 4028 John Moffat 44 1
18 240 Dave Ferguson 44 2
1122 - Multi-Target LBR
Left
Competitor Score X
1 691 Craig Somers 54 3
2 050 Dave Berry 54 2
3 2340 Glenn Gordon 53 3
4 543 Dave Nicholson 50 3
5 1765 Leslie Kong 50 1
6 2329 Robert Tonner SNR 54 3
7 240 Dave Ferguson 50 2
8 987 Charles Bestwick 51 2
9 2832 Willaim Pow 46 1
10 283 Doug Green 42 1
11 284 Paul Green 38 0
12 4028 John Moffat 39 0
1601 - 1020 GRSB
Match1 Match 2
Competitor
1 2055 Jonny Cormie 240 24 180 14
2 2337 Greg Rastall 239 21 180 12
3 2330 Robert J Tonner 240 24 180 13
4 3829 David Farmer 239 16 179 12
5 3114 Norman Veitch 240 21 177 11
6 2194 Graeme Dodds 240 21 176 8
7 2340 Glenn Gordon 240 19 180 10

57
56
57
55
54
46
43
53
35
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Right

Score

5
5
5
5
5
5

9
6
7
7
5
5

54

5

5

54
54
52

5
5
4
5
4
4
4

Match 3

240
240
239
239
239
237
233

17
20
20
18
14
17
11

1
2
9
2
9
9
4

o X
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Right
Score X

55
55
53
53
53
48
51
46
49
51
53
35
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Match 4

240
240
237
239
238
238
239

18
21
17
19
15
16
16

114
113
113
110
102
100
100
98

87

11
11
11
11
11

109
109
109
108
106
104
103
101
99
99
97
93
88
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Total
Score

4
2
2
1
0

Total

Score

109
109
106
103
103
102
101
97
95
93
91
74

Match 5

119
119
120
120
120
120
119
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Total
Score X

1019
1018
1016
1016
1014
1011
1011

81
83
83
73
69
71
63
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16
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987 Charles Bestwick 240 22
2832 Willaim Pow 240 16
1765 Leslie Kong 236 15
2890 Howard Marshall 235 7
2889 Peter Cousar 237 6

284 Paul Green 231 9
3412 Neil Donaldson 236 11

240 Dave Ferguson 237 15
3221 Stuart Russell 179 14

1602 - 1020 GRCF
Match 1
Competitor

2055 Jonny Cormie 240 23
3114 Norman Veitch 240 23
2330 Robert J Tonner 240 22
2337 Greg Rastall 240 17
2340 Glenn Gordon 240 20
2194 Graeme Dodds 240 24
1765 Leslie Kong 239 22
3252 Robert L Tonner 240 20
3221 Stuart Russell 239 20
2889 Peter Cousar 238 9
2832 Willaim Pow 209 12

987 Charles Bestwick 187 14
3829 David Farmer 199 15
2329 Robert Tonner SNR 240 13

1621 - 1020 LBP
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176
172
176
171
172
177
169
133
178

Match

180
179
180
180
175
179
178
178
168
178
177
180
180
147
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238
239
231
228
225
222
212
231
235

16
15
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2 Match 3

15
14
12
16
10
10
12
14

13
11

240
240
238
238
238
233
236
229
234
228
233
239
216
203

16
17
17
14
9
10
6
6
10
7
12
12
13
5

237
236
234
228
224
229
220
218
235

Match 4

240
240
240
240
240
240
238
238
236
232
237
238
240
236

20
22
19
22
21
18
15
16
14
10
16
16
17
10

Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

Competitor

3114 Norman Veitch 240
2340 Glenn Gordon 240
2055 Jonny Cormie 240
2330 Robert J Tonner 240

050 Dave Berry 236
3829 David Farmer 238
1765 Leslie Kong 239

2194 Graeme Dodds 240
543 Dave Nicholson 240
2329 Robert Tonner SNR 238
283 Doug Green 234
3221 Stuart Russell 239
987 Charles Bestwick 223
240 Dave Ferguson 198

1622 - 1020 LBR
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21
20
21
17
15
16
14
17
12
18
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178
176
178
175
177
177
176
176
174
146
168
162
158
130

10
11
10
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240
239
240
238
231
233
230
235
225
232
226
222
229
199

19
12
20
15
1"
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238
239
238
238
233
232
234
225
232
235
227
210
223
172

16 119
11 119
16 116
14 120
10 120
10 117
12 118
7 119
10 115
10 119

oo bhWw

114
114
112
102

Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
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Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4 Match 5

Competitor
2340 Glenn Gordon 230
1765 Leslie Kong 230
283 Doug Green 235
050 Dave Berry 235

2329 Robert Tonner SNR 223
543 Dave Nicholson 211
691 Craig Somers 168
240 Dave Ferguson 177
987 Charles Bestwick 174

18
4
9
6
7
8

1

10
8

178
177
170
175
171
176
175
147
94

10

8
3
0
3
5
3
1
0

236
228
231
220
228
212
233
228
197
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226
232
228
229
231
232
169
191
230

10 118
7 114
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116
116
105
108
118
116
111

Score X Score X Score X Score X Score X
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118
115
111
114
111
103
114
116
107
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Match 5

119
119
119
119
118
118
117
117
117
116
120
118
119
116
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Total
Score
1015
1013
1012
1011

997
997
997
995
986
970
969
947
945
801

Total
Score
988
981
980
975
958
939
863
859
806

1009
1002
988
976
969
962
951
935
934

64
53
41
29
29
30
21
36
53

Total
Score X

1019
1018
1017
1017
1011
1010
1008
1002
994
992
976
962
954
942

X
75
59
71
56
48
46
45
48
33
46
20
22
23

8

X
54
28
31
28
24
19
32
17
17

82
82
77
77
68
68
58
59
55
40
54
63
62
36
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